

### MEDIA RELATIONS DEPARTMENT PO BOX 389 RHINEBECK, NY 12572

PHONE: (845) 876-4000 FAX: (845) 876-4003

Contact: Vi Deborah Aschmann at (845) 876-4000 or daschmann@dutchessfair.com

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

# Central Hudson Gas & Electric Sponsors Recycling at the DCF

July 12<sup>th</sup>, 2017

Rhinebeck, NY - Once again, The Dutchess County Fairgrounds is pleased to partner with Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation in support of its commitment to the environment through an annual sponsorship to support recycling efforts at the Dutchess County Fairgrounds. Central Hudson's Partnership is focused on plastic bottle recycling throughout the grounds, and clear bag receptacles are placed near garbage containers throughout the Fairgrounds to encourage guests to recycle their water and other beverage bottles.

The Fairgrounds, run by the Dutchess County Agricultural Society, Inc., established its recycling program in the 1990s. In 2016 alone, the Fairgrounds recycled 3.3 tons of plastic (including bottles), glass and tin; 3.8 tons of cardboard and 1,500 gallons of yellow cooking grease. Fair vendors are required to participate in the program and recycle their waste.



### MEDIA RELATIONS DEPARTMENT PO BOX 389 RHINEBECK, NY 12572

PHONE: (845) 876-4000 FAX: (845) 876-4003

Central Hudson is a regulated transmission and distribution utility serving approximately 367,000 customers in eight counties of New York State's Mid-Hudson River Valley; it delivers natural gas and electricity in a 2,600-square-mile service territory that extends from the suburbs of metropolitan New York City north to the Capital District at Albany. Its mission is to deliver electricity and natural gas to an expanding customer base in a safe, reliable, courteous and affordable manner; to produce growing financial returns for its owner; to foster a culture that encourages employees to reach their full potential; and to be a good corporate citizen.

The Dutchess Fair runs August 22-27. To purchase advance sales tickets or for more information, please visit www.dutchessfair.com.



## MEDIA RELATIONS DEPARTMENT PO BOX 389 RHINEBECK, NY 12572

PHONE: (845) 876-4000 FAX: (845) 876-4003

